AEMC Reliability Panel

Consultation on the Panel's review to develop the template for generator compliance programs

The Reliability Panel (Panel) has commenced a consultation of the review to develop the template for generator compliance programs in accordance with clause 8.8.3 of the National Electricity Rules (Rules).

The Panel is publishing an Issues Paper for consultation in accordance with clause 8.8.3 of the Rules. The Panel is seeking submissions on the issues identified in the Issues Paper by **5pm on Friday**, **6 March 2009**.

Submissions may be forwarded by email, mail or in person.

Postal Address: Offices:

PO Box A2449 Level 5, 201 Elizabeth Street

Sydney South NSW 1235 Sydney NSW 2000

Phone: (02) 8296 7800 Email: submissions@aemc.gov.au

Facsimile: (02) 8296 7899

Website: www.aemc.gov.au

The Panel will release a Draft Report incorporating comments to the Issues Paper and draft template for generator compliance programs for consultation on **Friday**, **17 April 2009**. Submissions on the Draft Report will close on **Friday**, **29 May 2009**.

In accordance with clause 8.8.3(f), the Panel will hold a meeting to provide an opportunity for comments and questions on **Friday**, **12 June 2009 at 10.00 AM**. All Registered Participants are welcome and any participant wishing to register should contact the Panel at registration@aemc.gov.au by **Friday**, **29 May 2009**. The meeting will be held at the AEMC's Sydney office, Level 5, 201 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000.

In summary, the Panel is proposing to conduct the review to develop the template for generator compliance programs in accordance with the following indicative timetable:

22 January 2009	Publish Issues Paper
6 March 2009	Close of submissions on Issues Paper
17 April 2009	Publish Draft Report
29 May 2009	Close of submissions on Draft Report
12 June 2009	Public Meeting
23 July 2009	Submit Final Report to AEMC
31 July 2009	Publish Final Report

For further information in relation to the Panel's review to develop the template for generator compliance programs, please contact Rory Campbell or Julian Eggleston at the AEMC on (02) 8296 7800 or panel@aemc.gov.au.